



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1347/2025**

LALIT CHADHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Sawal and Mr. Shreyas
Malik, Advocates.

versus

**M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM
LIMITED (MTNL)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Devender Kumar, ToA from
MTNL

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

%

**ORDER
08.10.2025**

1. At the outset, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he has instructions from the respondent that the parties be referred for mediation.
2. Counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the aforesaid request.
3. Accordingly, the parties are referred for mediation to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
4. Parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 13th October, 2025 at 03:00 PM.
5. List before the Court on 12th December, 2025.

ARB.P. 1347/2025

Page 1 of 2



6. In the event the mediation is not successful, reply shall be filed at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

Vivek/-