



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1347/2025**

**LALIT CHADHA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Sawal and Ms. Jannat  
Garg, Advs.

versus

**M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM  
LIMITED (MTNL)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2025**

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still pending.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2025**

*Vivek/-*