



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1347/2025**

LALIT CHADHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreyas Malik and Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

**M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED
(MTNL)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv. along
with Ms. Nidhi Kaur Sethi, Adv.
M: 9811996757

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Mediation Report dated 17th April, 2026 has been received, as per which, the matter has remained '*not settled*'.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent puts in appearance and submits that he may be granted time to file reply.
3. Accordingly, let reply be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks, from today.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 03rd August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/KR